88627

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That JAMES W. ind JOSEPHINE B. RE JTT. Husband and Wife

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by _____ IN UISE BAURETT_____

hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bergain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, will the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in <u>K</u> = <u>math</u>. County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot No. 115 and 116 of P. Jasant Hom J Tracts No. 2

Subject however to an easiment for 1 tches and/or pipe lines to convey water for irrigation and dorestic use for the benefit of adjoining property owners.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CON INUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances Except building restrictions of record.

grantor will warrant and forever defence the premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomso ever except those elaiming under the above described encumbrances.

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be slined and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its heard of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE P 30PEHTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LANS AND REGULATIONS BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE FERSON ACQUIRING FE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE FPROPRIATE CITY OR COUN BY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ATY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PROCTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. STATE OF ORE GON, County of Shift of S

Josephine) , ss.

This bistri ment was acknowledged before me on J. M. FS W. DARETT 1 165 : JESEPHINE by This instrument was acknowledged before me on . by as OFFICIAL SEAL TRACIE V. CHANDLER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 03/938 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL 16, 1998 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires ...

RESERVED

FOR DER'S USE

	Janes W. and Josephine Barrett		
	P. O. Box 1768		
	Elamath Falls, Oregon 97601		
	Grantor's Name and Address		
	Louise Barrett		
	5245 Miller Ave		
1	Elamath Falls, Oregon 97605		SPACE
	Grantes's Name and Address		
	After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip):	, .÷	RECOR
	Janes W. Barrett	177	
	P. J. Box 1766		
20	Elamath Falls, Oregon 97601		
i Lj	Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Non e, Advicess, Zip):		
27	James W. and Josephine Barrett		
	P.J.Box 1768		
	Elamath Falls, Oregon 97601		

Ber

STATE OF OREGON.

0 n.103

A.Barrett

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By Poulane Mulanday, Deputy.

	e or waive any c stault or notice of	
5 The granter shell - stir i		trustee, the latter shall be vected with an and without conveyance to the sur
of the above described property and furnish b personal information concerning the purchas	eneficiary on a form supplied it with	Sildli de mare by written instance in a such such appointment and suber
personal information concerning the purchas new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a 6. Time is at the	ser as would or finarily be require	
6 Time in at the		country clerk or recorder of the country or counting in the office
 Time is of the essence of this instrum payment of any indebtedness secured hereb hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sun payments of advisory. 	ment and upon default by the gran	shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.
NCICUIIIIEL INO DODOFICION		ament i the UNSIGE discents this truct when all the
		Party Hereto of pending sale upday and the sale upday and the sale upday in the sale upday and the sa
VI Sala notice of default and at the	to be dely lifen i il fecore linon do	Willich Ine granter beneficiant as the second dot of dry action of proce
UIS UIS Deed and all assess	Source of Shell Dennish with the te	histing proceeding is prought by the trustee
secured hereby, whereupon the trustees shall notice thereof as then required by law.	fix the tir le and place of sale and	the a lifeli heirs lengtoon devision of the the benefit UI, dill Diods all narries be
7 After default and		lerm "Deneficiary" shall more the ball of the ball
7 After default and any time prior to five for the trustee's sale, the grantor or other person IN WITNESS WULLDOOD	days before the date set by the tru	Schuten nereny whether as set
IN WITNESS WHEDEOF	so privilet ed ma / pay the entire am	istes and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine.
granto	or has hereunt a set his hand a	our t construint in construint so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine. or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. Ind seal the day and year first above written.
	1 (j. 197	and year inst above written.
STATE OF OREGON	i fait state	Cauran Nor
County of Klamath ss		
a start and a start of the		and a dui
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 1	6th dwor 8-	Sarah E. Heim
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this _1. Notary Public in and for said county and a	that you is the	
and sound sound and S	state, per sonal v appeared the	within named
	Nd Serah E. n	
to ma perconditivities and the second	alober of the	4 ¹
the personally known to be the identic	cal individual (S) named ;	n and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF have here	PREISULASEAL	is and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the prine same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expresse
HEREORIS bave here	eBild St instand and affixed	my notarial seal the day and year last above written.
	ARY PUBLIC - OREGON	and year last above written.
B IN COMMEN	MISSION NO. 018331	Bill Acres
SEAL)	SION CAPITIES SEPT. 14, 1996	Notary Public tor Oregon
and a second state and a second se	t ista	My commission expires: 2 44-91
		1-17-14
Loan No. <u>0903901694</u>	Bar anti-	STATE OF OPPOOL
Loan No. <u>0903901694</u>		STATE OF OREGON
Loan No. 0903901694		STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS.
Loan No. 0903901694		STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS.
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim		STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS.
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim		STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> Ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEER Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim		STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> 19 94
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEC Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim		STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 19 <u>94</u> (at 10:210'clock <u>A</u> M and recorded in
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEER Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim		STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 19 <u>94</u> , (at 10:210'clock <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in RES. RVED2
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL CAVE	Contraction of the second seco	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 19 <u>94</u> (at 10:210'clock <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in RES. RVED2
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL CAVE	Contraction of the second seco	STATE OF OREGON County ofKlamathSS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the _23rdday of Sept
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	Contra Granto Granto VGS1	STATE OF OREGON County ofKlamathSS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the _23rdday of Sept
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEC Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Atter Recording Return To: Be	Granto Granto I Contra I Contr	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 19 <u>94</u> at 10:2210'clock <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in <u>Book</u> <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEC Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Atter Recording Return To: Be KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	Granto Granto I Contra I Contr	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 19 <u>94</u> at <u>10:210'clock</u> <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in <u>Book</u> <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEC Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	O Granto Granto UCS: Finite How the second s	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 19 <u>94</u> , at 10:210'clock <u>A</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u>
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEC Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION S40 Main Street	Granto, Granto, IGS: VGS: VBEE IN VIERE VIERE VIERE VIERE VIERE VIERE	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 19 <u>94</u> at 10:2210'clock <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in <u>Book</u> <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u> Courty Clerk
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 976	D Granto Granto For Re LASE in Vieta SPACE	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , <u>19</u> <u>94</u> (at <u>10:210'clock</u> <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u>
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 976	D Granto Granto GS H GS H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , <u>19</u> <u>94</u> (at <u>10:210'clock</u> <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u> Courty Cerk By Dauline I Mullandene
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEC Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 976	O Granto GGS VGS For Re LABEL W WHER Free \$15.0	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , <u>19</u> <u>94</u> at <u>10:210'clock</u> <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in <u>book</u> <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness' my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u> Coursy Clerk By <u>Dauline I Mullendlore</u> Deputy
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 9760	O Granto IGS IGS I Fee \$15.0 REQUEST FOR FULL	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , <u>19</u> <u>94</u> (at <u>10:210'clock</u> <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u> Coursy Cerk By <u>Dauline I Multandone</u> Deputy
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Atter Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 9760	0 Granto GGS VGS VGS VGS VGS VMER VWER VWER VWER VWER VWER VWER V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , <u>19</u> <u>94</u> (at <u>10:210'clock</u> <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u> Coursy Cerk By <u>Dauline I Multandone</u> Deputy
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEC Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 976	01 Fee \$15.0 REQUEST FOR FULL To be used only when obli	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 19 <u>94</u> at 10:2210'clock <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in <u>Book</u> <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness' my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u> <u>Courty Clerk</u> <u>By Dauline I Mullendene</u> Deputy O PRECONVEYANCE gat ons have been paid.
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 340 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 976 William Sisemore, The undersigned is the legal owner and holder	O Granto GS in a in	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , <u>19</u> <u>94</u> (at <u>10:210'clock</u> <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness' my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u> Courty Cerk By Dauline Mullendene Deputy O FRECONVEYANCE gat ons have been paid.
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 340 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 976 William Sisemore, The undersigned is the legal owner and holder	O Granto GS in a in	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , <u>19</u> <u>94</u> (at <u>10:210'clock</u> <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness' my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u> Courty Cerk By Dauline Mullendene Deputy O FRECONVEYANCE gat ons have been paid.
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 340 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 976 William Sisemore, The undersigned is the legal owner and holder	O Granto Granto IGS: UGS: UGS: UBE: WHEN UBE: IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , <u>19</u> <u>94</u>
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 340 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 976 William Sisemore, The undersigned is the legal owner and holder	O Granto Granto IGS: UGS: UGS: UBE: WHEN UBE: IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , <u>19</u> <u>94</u> at 10:210'clock <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> countest countest countest countest countest countest countest countest By Dauline I Multiple Deputy O
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEE Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 9760 Villam Sisemore, The undersigned is the legal owner and holder atisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to ethedness secured by said trust deed (which are iterns of said trust deed the estate now held by	O Granto Granto IGS: UGS: UGS: UBE: WHEN UBE: IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 19 <u>94</u> at 10:210'clock <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness' my hand and seal of County affixed. Evelyn Biehn, <u>County Clerk</u> Courty Clerk By Cauting Multiple Multiple Deputy O FIECONVEYANCE gat ons have been paid.
Loan No. 0903901694 TRUST DEEL Erwin Heim Sarah E. Heim Sarah E. Heim TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN AND LOAN ASSOCIATION AND LOAN ASSOCIATION ARTER RECORDING Return TO: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 340 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 976 William Sisemore, The undersigned is the legal owner and holder atisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to ether secured by said trust deed (which are terms of said trust deed the estate now held by	O Granto Granto IGS: UGS: UGS: UBE: WHEN UBE: IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 19 <u>94</u> at <u>10:210'clock</u> <u>A</u> . M., and recorded in <u>Book</u> <u>M94</u> on page <u>29931</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness' my hand and seal of County affixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u> <u>Courty Clerk</u> <u>By Daulinc Multandane</u> Deputy O FRECONVEYANCE gat ons have been paid.

such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance policie . or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the procenty, and the

as the beneficiary may determine.

2: At any time and from time to time upon write a request of the beh indary.

payment of its fees and presentation of this deat and the note for endorsement (in

payment of its fees and presentation of this deet and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance; for cancellation), without affecting the itability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the mething of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in grapting any easement or creating any estriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or tither greement affecting the side or the lien or charge hereof; (d) reconvey without warranty, all or any part of the privery. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the recitals therein of any mitters or facts shall be con lusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this par, graph shall be not less than \$5.00.

shall be not less than \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby a signs to beneficiary durir q, the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalties and pr fits of the property at ected by this deed and of any personal property located thereor. Until grantor shall c sfault in the payment of any indebtedness secured here y or in the performance (f any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to collect all such rents, is sues, royalties and profits earned prior to default as they become due and payable. Jpon any default by the grantor hereunder, the beneficiary may it any time without in tice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be at pointed by a court, and without

any default by the grantor negetituder, the definition in any trading the without in fact, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be at pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebteriness tereby secured, enter i point and the processing of and property or any next thereof, in its own name sup for

and take possession of said property, or any part thereof in its own name sub for or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and un vaid,

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said r operty, the collection of

and apply the same, less costs and expenses of op tration and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to tim Dint tee or

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of sale, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may determine, at public author to the highest blidder for cash, in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public announcement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express by law, conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express by law, conveying the property so solo, but without any covenant or warranty, express or Implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

and the demonstrary, may purchase at the sale.
 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney.
 (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The sumplus if any to the participation the the trust deed.

I then doe under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including Costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trusters and attorney's feas not exceeding the amount provided by law) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure

11-08 1-1 (12.00-5.00